## ST. LUKE'S CHILDREN'S KID FOR A NIGHT 2025

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

Event: St. Luke's Children's Kid for a Night, Friday, June 6, 2025, 5PM – 10PM

Location: Boise Center West, 850 W. Front Street, Boise, ID 83702

By registering for this event, you agree as follows:

Risks of Physical Activities: Attendees at Kid for a Night have the opportunity to participate in physical activities such as a climbing wall, gyroscope, and inflatable games. These are potentially hazardous activities that could cause injury or death. I understand that I am responsible for determining whether it is safe for me to participate in these activities given my physical condition, including any medical conditions. I assume all risks associated with my voluntary participation in these activities, including, but not limited to, falls, dizziness or nausea, headaches, neck injuries, muscle strains, physical contact or collision with other participants, and the potential contraction of a communicable disease from others. I understand that the recreational equipment is not provided or maintained by St. Luke's, and St. Luke's is not responsible for any negligence on behalf of the equipment vendors. I agree to follow the directions given to me by staff and volunteers from St. Luke's, the Boise Centre, and event vendors, including the determination for any reason that it is not safe for me to participate in a particular physical activity.

<u>Alcohol Consumption</u>: Kid for a Night is an event for adults who are 21 years of age and older, and alcohol is available for purchase. I understand and assume all risks associated with my voluntary consumption of alcohol, including, but not limited to, slowed reaction time, impaired vision, and loss of coordination. If I choose to consume alcohol at the event, I agree to drink responsibly, not participate in physical activities unless I am safely able to do so, and refrain from driving while intoxicated.

<u>Communications</u>: My registration serves as my permission to receive communications from the St. Luke's Health Foundation. I understand that my information will not be sold or released to outside parties, and I have the option to decline communications by using the "unsubscribe" feature, or by calling or sending written notice to the St. Luke's Health Foundation.

<u>Image Release</u>: I hereby grant St. Luke's full permission to use any photographs, videotapes, images, motion pictures, recording broadcast, or any other record of my participation in the Kid for a Night 2025 event for any legitimate purpose at any time including commercial advertising.

<u>Auction Terms</u>: I understand that the Kid for a Night auction is subject to the Auction Terms. If I choose to participate in the auction, I understand and agree that I am responsible for reviewing these terms prior to bidding on any items, and my participation will be subject to these terms.

<u>Public Health Guidelines</u>: I understand event rules will reflect current city, state and CDC guidelines in regard to communicable diseases. I will follow these rules and any directions that may be implemented by Kid for a Night, the Boise Centre, or city officials.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY: I hereby confirm that I am twenty-one (21) years of age or older, have read these Terms & Conditions carefully, and understand them. Knowing these facts I, for myself, my family, my heirs, executors, administrators, or anyone else who might claim on my behalf, forever waive, release and discharge any and all claims for damages and causes of action known or unknown, that I may have against St. Luke's Health System, Ltd. (including its subsidiaries and corporate affiliates), the Boise Centre, the Kid for a Night sponsors, contributors, and organizers, and their respective officers, directors, employees, agents, representatives, successors, and assigns, for any and all actions, claims, injuries, losses, damages or expenses sustained by me through my voluntary participation in Kid for a Night 2025. I understand that I will be responsible for my own medical and emergency expenses in the event of an accident, illness, injury or other incapacity during or resulting from my participation in this event.